
M9V4232 EXTRACTOR (HIGH VOLTAGE) 

GPD 506 WITH DYNAMIC BRAKING 

 CONSTANT  VALUE  CONSTANT  VALUE 

NO01 

NO02 

NO03 

NO04 

NO10 

NO11 

NO12 

NO13 

NO14 

NO15 

NO16 

NO17 

NO18 

NO19 

NO22 

NO24 

3 

Term Oper 

480 

Ramp to stop 

User defined V/F 
Pattern 

93 

480 

60 

3 

30 

1.5 

20 

60 

20 

1 second 

4 

NO25 

NO26 

NO27 

NO28 

NO29 

NO34 

NO36 

NO37 

NO38 

NO39 

NO40 

NO41 

NO54 

NO55 

NO72 

N112 

N113 

6.2 

19 

38 

57 

93 

No Protection 

Reverse Run 

Multi step Speed A 

Multi step Speed B 

Multi step Speed C 

External Fault 

Fault 

2.5 

1 

Disabled 

1 

80 

   NOTE: These constants are for drive pulley 56070B4SK Model AAB and later.  
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